13,269,954 Shares subject to selling restrictions have been released to floating Shares not

subject to selling restrictions for listing on May 16, 2024, resulting in 16,008,438

restricted A Shares remaining in the Company.

The total number of the restricted Shares to be repurchased and cancelled is

2,082,559 Shares, representing approximately 0.02% of the total share capital of the

Company as of the Latest Practicable Date.

IV. TOTAL AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDS FOR THE REPURCHASE

The total amount of funds used by the Company for the repurchase is

RMB16,243,960.20 (excluding the interest calculated based on the benchmark deposit

rate of the corresponding period published by the PBOC at the time of the repurchase,

which shall be payable as required by the Incentive Scheme, and the amount of which

shall be subject to the interest amount calculated at the time of the repurchase), which is

financed by its internal funds.

V. CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND CORRESPONDING

EFFECTS OF REPURCHASE

Before the repurchase and
cancellation

Increase/
Decrease

After the repurchase and
cancellation

Number Proportion Number Proportion
Type of Shares (shares) (%) (shares) (%)

A Shares 7,310,339,160 80.96 -2,082,559 7,308,256,601 80.96
– Floating Shares not

subject to selling

restrictions 7,294,330,722 80.78 – 7,294,330,722 80.80
– Shares subject to

selling restrictions 16,008,438 0.18 -2,082,559 13,925,879 0.15
H Shares 1,719,045,680 19.04 – 1,719,045,680 19.04

Total 9,029,384,840 100.00 -2,082,559 9,027,302,281 100.00

Notes: 1. The above share capital structure before the repurchase and cancellation represents the share capital
of the Company as of the Latest Practicable Date. The changes in the share capital structure of the
Company after the repurchase and cancellation shall be subject to the share capital structure table
issued by the Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited.

2. Any discrepancies in the above table between part of the total shown and the sum of the breakdown
figures are due to rounding.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 17 –

The repurchase and cancellation of part of the restricted A Shares will not lead to